RESOLUTION No. 219356 (R- 78-434
SEP 21 B77

Adopted on

3E 1T RESOLVED, by the Councit of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to amend the First Modification to the current Contract
between the San Diego Regional Employment and Training Consortium
(RETC) and the City of San Diego, governing the City's participation
as a Title VI Program Agent under the Comprehensive Employment and
Training Act (CETA) of 1973, as amended, to reduce the contract
amount by $47,249.00 from $9,493,004.00 to $9,445,755.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized and empowered to execute for and on behalf of
said City a Second Modification to the Contract with RETC to accept
an additional allocation of $17,488,809.00 to continue the City
and City Subagent programs through September 30, 1978, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the form of agreement on file in

761270

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. .

DWR:1lg
9/7/77

O .Dept . HsCS MICROFILMED

JUN 12 197

kS - *
CC-1265-8B IREV. 1278} («16‘1()



-
o

L3
» -

Pacset an t adepred by the Council o The Caty of San Diego on SEP 2 1 1977

btk follewang sote:

Excused Absent

~
)
-
v

oooggs

¢ eencrimen
G ) hneon
Maarie s b GCo e
{ee fiusrard
o n b Weliigins
Foond b Morrom
T o tande
Pl N Strobi

feas 1) Hurs

\

D?@QDQDQg
ooopnooouc
DQFDDQPQP

agood

Moaover Pete Woson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON

alavor of The Citv of San Diegy, Califemic,

CHARLES GG. ABDELNOUR

Citv Cloth ~f The Citv of San Diego, Califomia .

Bv %ﬁ{é&é/ 7/ ,2/1/%’;/% . Deputs.

[
law)
.
vl
. —
.. =z
- .3
=
D
o=z
oz
.
- o
Loy
i

Office uf tne City Clork, San Diego, Califomia

Resalytion 219356 SEP 2 1 ‘877

Number Adopted

l

i

CC 1276 {(REV 8-773%

MICROFILMED
JUN 121978 c1647



